CY62138FV30 MoBL®
2-Mbit (256K x 8) Static RAM
Features
• Very high speed: 45 ns
• Wide voltage range: 2.20V–3.60V
• Pin compatible with CY62138CV25/30/33
• Ultra low standby power
— Typical standby current: 1 µA

CY62138FV30 MoBL®
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
45 CY62138FV30LL-45BVXI 51-85149 36-ball VFBGA (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62138FV30LL-45ZSXI 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
CY62138FV30LL-45ZAXI 51-85094 32-pin STSOP (Pb-free)
CY62138FV30LL-45ZXI 51-85056 32-pin TSOP I (Pb-free)
CY62138FV30LL-45SXI 51-85081 32-pin SOIC (Pb-free)
Package Diagrams
Figure 1. 36-ball VFBGA (6 x 8 x 1 mm), 51-85149
A
1